City shall pay to the Design-Build Entity as full compensation for the performance of 
the Contract, subject to any additions or deductions as provided in the Contract 
Documents, and including all applicable taxes and costs, the Guaranteed Maximum 
Price (“GMP”) of Eight Million One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred  Dollars ($8,193,900.00). Payment shall be made as set forth in the General 
Conditions.  Unless otherwise stated in the Contract Documents, the GMP shall pay 
for all costs and expenses required to design and construct the Project. 

E. Design-Build Entity shall provide indemnification and defense as set forth in the